WHERRAS the Commissioners acting in the prosecution of a Fiat in Bankruptcy awarded and issued forth against Henry John West, of the city of Bath, Music-Seller, Dealer and Chapman, have certified to the Right Honourable the Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, and to the Court of Review, in Bankruptcy; that the said Henry John West hath in all things conformed himself according to the directions of the Acts of Parliament made and now in force concerning bankrupts; this is to give notice, that, by virtue of an Act, passed in the sixth year of the reign of His late Majesty King George the Fourth, intituled "An Act to amend the laws relating to bankrupts:" and also of an Act, passed in the first and second years of the reign of the present Majesty, intituled "An Act to establish a Court in Bankruptcy," the Certificate of the said Henry John West will be allowed and confirmed by the Court of Review, established by the said last-menrioned Act, unless cause be shewn to the said Court to the contrary on or before the 24th day of March 1837.

HEREAS the Commissioner acting in the prosecution of a Fiat in Bankruptcy awarded and issued forth against William Hindley, of Gray's-inu-lane, in the county of Middlesex, Cheesemonger, Dealer and Chapman, hath certified to the Right Honourable the Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, and to the Court of Review in Bankruptcy, that the said William Hindley bath in all things conformed himself according to the directions of the Acts of Parliament made and now in force concerning bankrupts; this is to give notice, that, by virtue of an Act, passed in the sixth year of the reign of His late Majesty King George the Fourth, intituled. "An Act to amend the laws relating to bankrupts;" and also of an Act, passed in the first and second years of the reign of His present Majesty, intituled "An Act to establish a Court in Bankruptcy," the Certificate of the said William Hindley will be allowed and confirmed by the Court of Review, established by the said said william Hindley will be allowed and confirmed by the Court of Review, established by the said said the courtery on or before the 24th day of March 1837.

of a Commission of Bankrupt awarded and issued forth against John Platt, of Munchester, in the county of Lancaster, Publican, Dealer and Chapman, have certified to the Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, and to the Court of Review in Bankruptcy, that the said John Platt hath in all things conformed himself according to the directions of the Acts of Parliament made and now in force concerning Bankrupts; this is to give notice, that, by virtue of an Act, passed in the sixth year of the reign of His late Majesty King George the Fourth, intituled "An Act to amend the laws relating to bankrupts;" and also of an Act, passed in the first and second years of the reign of His present Majesty, intituled "An Act to establish a Court in Bankruptcy," the Certificate of the said John Platt will be allowed and confirmed by the Court of Review, established by the said last-mentioned Act, unless cause he shewn to the said Court to the contrary on or before the 24th day of March 1837.

HEREAS the Commissioner acting in the prosecution of a Fiat in Bankruptcy awarded and issued forth against Henry Blain, of Lime-street, in the city of London, Merchant, Dealer and Chapman, hath certified to the Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, and to the Court of Review in Bankruptcy, that the said Henry Blain hath in all things conformed himself according to the directions of the Acts of Parliament made and now in force concerning bankrupts; this is to give notice, that, by virtue of an Act, passed in the sixth year of the reign of His late Majesty King George the Fourth, intituled "An Act to amend the laws relating to bankrupts;" and also of an Act, passed in the first and second years of the reign of His present Majesty, intituled "An Act to establish a Court in Bankruptcy," the Certificate of the said Henry Blain will be allowed and confirmed by the Court of Review, established by the said last-mentioned Act, unless cause be shewn to the said Court to the contrary on or before the 24th day of March 1837.

VI HEILEAS the Commissioner acting in the prosecution of a Fint in Bankruptcy awarded and issued forth against Hippointe Jarvis Doubleday, of No. 4, Minories, in

the city of London, Oil and Colbur Man, hath certified to the Right Honourable the Lord High Chancellor of Great Brain, and to the Court of Review in Bankruptcy, that the said Hippolite Jarvis Doubleday hath in all things conformed himself according to the directions of the Acts of Parliament made and now in force concerning bankrupts; this is to give notice, that, by virtue of bankrupts; this is to give notice, that, by virtue of an Act, passed in the sixth year of the reign of His late Majesty King George the Fourth, intituled "An Act to amound the law's relating to bankrupts;" and also of an Act, passed in the first and second years of the reign of His present Majesty, in tituled "An Act to establish a Court in Bankruptcy," the Certificate of the said Hippolite Jarvis Doubleday will be allowed and confirmed by the Court of Review, established by the said last-mentioned Act, unless cause be shewn to the said Court to the contrary on or before the 24th day of March 1837.

tion of a Fiat in Bankruotey awarded and issued forth against Rees Jones, late of Pontrane, in the parish of Llanfihangel Yeroth, otherwis Llanfihangel Ararth, in the county of Carmarthen, Farmer, Drover, and Cattle-Dealer, (and of the firm of David Jones, Thomas Thomas, and Rees Jones, of the county of the borough of Carmarthen, Timber-Merchants), and now confined for debt in the Gaol of the county of the borough of Carmarthen, Timber-Merchants), and now confined for debt in the Gaol of the county of the borough of Carmarthen, have certified to the Lord High Chancellor of Great Britain, and to the Court of Review in Bankruptcy, that the said Rees Jones hath in all things conformed himself according to the directions of the Acts of Parliament made and now in force concerning bankrupts; this is to give notice, that, by virue of an Act, passed in the sixth year of the reign of His late Majesty King George the Fourth, initialed "An Act to amend the have celating to bankrupts;" and also of an Act, passed in the first and second years of the reign of His present Majests, initialed "An Act to establish a Court in Bankruptcy," the Certificate of the said Rees Jones will be allowed and confirmed by the Court of Review, established by the said Court to the contrary on or before the 24th day or March 1837.

Notice to the creditors of Thomas Drysdale, Grocer, Buchananatreet, Glasgow.

Edinburgh, February 28, 1837.

THE Court of Session this day sequestrated the whole astate and effects of the said Thomas Drysdale, and appointed his creditors to meet within the Black Bull inn, Glasgow, on Thursday the 9th March next, at two o'clock in the afternoon, to name an Interim Factor; and, at the same place and hour, on Friday the 24th of March next, to elect a Trustee.

Edinburgh, February 22, 1837.

of the lands and others now forming the lands and barony of Macdonald, dated 7th September and 8th November 1726,—That in pursuance of the Act sixth and seventh, William Fourth, cap. 42, it is the intention of the Right Honorable Godfrey William Wentworth Lord Macdonald, forthwith to apply to the Court of Session for authority to exceed the lands and island of North Uist; and certain adjacent islands and pertinents, situated in the parishes of North Uist and Trumisgarry, Lordship of the Isles and Sherifidon of Inverness, for an equivalent in the estate and lands and barony of Strathwordell, and pertinents lying in the isle of Shye, pafish of Kilchrist, and county of Inverness.

John Bowie, W. S. Agent.

THE COURT FOR RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

N. B.—See the Notice at the end of these Advertisements: